## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Request for Authority to Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric Service

Case No. ER-2014-0370

## KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S NOTICE REGARDING IN-SERVICE CRITERIA

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L" or "Company") and

)

)

)

hereby notifies the Commission that the Company has met the in-service criteria for La Cygne

Unit 1, Unit 2 and Common as reflected in the highly confidential in-service reports filed herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

## <u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Phone: (816) 556-2791 E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Phone: (816) 556-2314 E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main – 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner